
 

 Grant Writing Consultants  

The following people have expressed interest in providing assistance with Value-Added 
Producer Grant (VAPG) proposals. Rural Development, the Ag Innovation Center, and our 
partners do not "endorse" these writers. It is the responsibility of the VAPG applicants to 
screen any consultants they may hire. We must emphasize that successful grant 
applications typically require significant involvement from the applicant.  

Agriculture Grant Solutions  

Will Purdom  

Info@AgricultureGrantSolutions.com  

(515) 346-8488  

Cooperative Development Services  

Kevin Edberg  

kedberg@cdsus.coop  

(651) 287-0184  

EIM- Energy Improvement Matters, LLC  

Janet Stout Everly  

janet@midwesteim.com  

(317) 228-0134  

Grant Strategies, LLC 

Shirley M. Nelson, MA, MPH 

Managing Owner 

(507) 289-1526 

snelson@grantstrategies.com 

Local Choice Marketing, LLC 

Bartlett Durand  

bartlett.durand@me.com  
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(608) 333-1251  

Prosperity AG  

Christi Southerland  

grants@prosperityag.com 

(317) 650-7069  

Richard A Barber Co., Inc.  

Rick Barber  

richardabarber@gmail.com  

(952) 546-5326  

Safer America for All, Inc. 

Bobby Clark, President 

bclark@saferamericaforall.org 

(859) 227-0263 

Sustaining Farmers, LLC  

Sara Huber  

sara@sustainingfarmers.com 

Maggie Fitzsimmons 

www.sustainingfarmers.com 
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